	Neal Meier ‘18
  Chair

 802-828-8837
	110 Village Dr. Ext, 
Fairfax, VT 05454

	gcepdvt@gmail.com


	
Harriet Hall ‘19
  Cell: 323-3055
	95 Pine Grove Cemetary Road

Newport, VT 05855
	greenharriet@yahoo.com

	Sarah Wendell Launderville 

CIL Rep
229-0501 / 800-639-1522

229-6400 (direct)

229-0503 (fax)

  
	VCIL

11 East State Street

Montpelier, VT 05602


	slaunderville@vcil.org

	
Susan Yuan ‘18
802 899-2883
802 598-9885 (c)
	14 Kettle Creek, 
Jericho, VT 05465
	syuan@uvm.edu

	Sam Liss ‘20
Past Chair
375-9510
	859 Kansas Rd.

East Arlington, VT

05252
	sliss_980@comcast.net


	Fred Jones
DSE Rep

241-2132

	DBVI

103 South Main St.

Waterbury, VT 05671

	fred.jones@vermont.gov


	Gary Snyder ‘20
  802-579-9210
	107 Elliot Street
Apt 409

Brattleboro, VT

05301

	garysnyder32@yahoo.com


	Brian Smith ‘19
  802-241-0116
	280 State Drive  
NOB 2 North
Waterbury, VT  
05671-2010

	brian.smith@vermont.gov


	Sharon Henault ‘19
Vice Chairperson

802-723-6272

	P.O. Box 128

Island Pond, VT 05846

	shipvt@myfairpoint.net


	Eliza Anderson ‘18

802-999-0902

	
	ejanderson007@gmail.com

	Hillary Melton ‘20
  802-777-1650
	11 East Allen St. 
Apartment 10B
Winooski, VT  
05404

	Hillary@pathwaysvermont.org


	Toby MacNutt ‘20
802-857-5653 (VSA)

	Apartment 212

230 St.Paul St
Burlington, VT 05401

	twmacnutt@gmail.com


	Paul Betz ‘20
802-825-8079

	
26 South Meadows

Burlington, VT 05401

	Pwbetz1970@live.com


	Julie Talmer ‘20
802-387-5285

	
33 Parkman Wood Rd
Putney, VT 05346

	Julieraven12@gmail.com


	 Others

      

	Peter Kriff

   Executive Director

233-4908
	85 Winooski Falls Way

Winooski, VT 
05404

   
	vtsilcpeter@gmail.com


	Heather Allen
DSE Admin (DBVI)

802-241-0328

	DBVI
HC 2 South

280 State Street

Waterbury, VT  
05671-2040

	Heather.Allen@vermont.gov


	Patricia Tedesco 

VCIL – Housing committee member
229-0501 / 800-639-1522
	
	ptedesco@vcil.org



	Peter Johnke 

VCIL – Chair Transportation committee
229-0501 / 800-639-1522
	
	peter@vcil.org




	Name of SILC member
	Employed by CIL, State Agency or Neither
	Appointment Category 
	Voting or Non-Voting
	Term Start Date
	Term End Date

	    Brian Smith
	State Agency
	Service provider 
	voting
	8/1/13
	9/30/19

	    Fred Jones
	      DSE
	DSU rep
	non-voting
	mandated
	 9/30/20

	  Sarah Launderville 
	 
	CIL rep
	voting
	1/16/08
	n/a

	Gary Snyder
	       neither
	Person with disability
	voting
	9/15/14
	9/30/17

	Neal Meier
	neither
	Person with disability
	voting
	10/1/15
	9/30/18

	Harriet Hall
	neither
	Person with disability
	voting
	12/07/10
	9/30/19

	 Susan Yuan
	neither
	Parent of a person with a disability
	non-voting
	10/1/15
	9/30/18

	Sharon Henault
	neither
	Person with disability
	   voting
	3/10/14
	  9/30/20

	 Sam Liss
	neither
	Person with disability
	    voting
	7/20/17
	  9/30/20

	 Toby MacNutt
	neither
	Person with disability
	    voting
	7/20/17
	  9/30/20

	 Hilary Melton
	neither
	Service Provider, Parent of a person with a disability
	    voting
	7/20/17
	  9/30/20

	 Julie Talmer 
	neither
	Parent of a person with a disability
	    voting
	7/20/17
	  9/30/20

	 Paul Betz
	neither
	Person with disability
	   voting
	7/20/17
	  9/30/20

	Allen Sherman
	neither
	Person with a disability
	   voting
	
	


Applications rec’d and submitted 

Re-applications rec’d and submitted: (as of 9/21/17): Gary Snyder
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